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February 28, 2013

Secretary and Executive Director

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

P. O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE:  Docket No. Docket No. UT-121994
In the Matter of Frontier Communications Northwest Inc.’s Petition to be Regulated as a
Competitive Telecommunications Company Pursuant to RCW 86.36.320

Dear Secretary and Executive Director:

Enclosed for filing are the original and 6 copies of the Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Jack Phillips and
the Direct Testimony of Billy Jack Gregg on behalf of Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. in the
above-referenced proceeding. There are no confidential documents included with this filing. An
electronic copy of this filing is concurrently being served on all parties’ representatives identified on the
service list.

Paper copies of this filing will be delivered to the Commission by UPS Overnight Mail tomorrow.

Sincerely,

Kevin Saville

Vice President & Associate General Counsel
Frontier Communications Corporation

2378 Wilshire Blvd.

Mound, Minnesota 55364

Tel: 952-491-5564

Fax: 952-491-5577
Kevin.Saville@FTR.com

Enclosures

cc: Service List



I hereby certify that | have this day served the attached upon all parties of record in this proceeding by

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

either e-mail, over-night mail and/or U.S. mail, postage prepaid.

UTC Staff

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Assistant Attorney General

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jcameron@utc.wa.gov

Integra Telecom of Washington Inc.

Douglas Denney

Vice President, Costs & Policy
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd. Suite 500
Portland, OR 97232
dkdenney@integratelecom.com

CBeyond Communications LLC
Arthur Butler

Ater Wynn LLP

601 Union Street, Suite 1501
Seattle, WA 98101-3981
aab@aterwynne.com

sik@aterwynne.com

TW Telecom of Washington LLC
Lyndall Nipps

Vice President Regulatory

9665 Granite Ridge Dr. Suite 500
San Diego, CA 92123
Lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com

Charter Fiberlink
Michael R. Moore
12405 Powerscourt Dr.
St. Louis, MO 63131

Service List

TW Telecom of Washington LLC and Charter
Fiberlink

Mark Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Ave Suite 2400

Portland, OR 97201-5630
marktrinchero@dwt.com
alangalloway@dwt.com

debbiereed@dwt.com

Level3 Communications LLC
Gregory T. Diamond
Regulatory Counsel

1505 5" Avenue, Suite 501
Seattle, WA 98101
Greg.diamond@Ilevel3.com

United States Dept. of Defense (DOD)
Kyle J. Smith, Esq.

General Attorney

Regulatory Law Office
(JALS-RL)

U.S. Army Legal Services Agency
9275 Gunston Rd., Suite 1300
Fort Belvior, VA 22060
Kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil
Stephen.s.melnikoff.civ@mail.mil
gankum@gsiconsulting.com
pphipps@gsiconsulting.com

Washington Attorney General Public Counsel
Simon ffitch and Lisa Gafken

Assistant Attorneys General

800 Fifth Ave, #200

Seattle, WA 98104-3188

simonf@atg.wa.gov

Lisaw4@atg.wa.qgov

stefaniej@atg.wa.gov

carolw@atg.wa.gov

Frontier Communications NW. Inc.
Timothy J. O’Connell

Stoel Rives, LLP

One Union Square

600 University St. 36" FI.

Seattle, WA 98101
tjoconnell@stoel.com
wjeidson@stoel.com
dldern@stoel.com




WUTC Administrative Law Judge

Gregory Kopta
Gkopta@utc.wa.gov
CBeyond Communications LLC Frontier Communications Northwest Inc.
320 Interstate North Parkway Kevin.saville@ftr.com
Atlanta, GA 30339 jack.phillips@ftr.com
Gene.watkins@cbeyond.net carl.gipson@ftr.com

Dated this 28" day of February, 2013

Kevin Saville
Vice President & Associate General Counsel




